Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Public Administration Department Mf Printing and Publications Government Printing Press Teigaon, Dhaka-1208

www.dpp.gov.bd/gppress

Memo no: 05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023-2024(Part-1)/1537 Date: 05 - 05 - 2024

e- Tender Notice-08/2023-2024

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure..gov.bd) for the procurement of the following goods:

Sl. No.	Tender ID	Package No. & Invitation Reference No	Description of works	Last Selling Date & Time	Tender Closing Date	Procurement Method
					& Time	
01	980451	e-Tender/GPP-40-2023-2024	Supply of PS plate	26-May-2024	27-May-2024	OTM
		No:05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023	& thermal plate.	16:45	11:30	
		-2024/1534, Date:05-05-24				
02	981704	e-Tender/GPP-43-2023-2024	Supply of Product	26-May-2024	27-May-2024	OTM
		No:05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023	Power supply.	15:09	12:00	
		-2024/1535, Date:05-05-24				
03	981723	e-Tender/GPP-44-2023-2024	Supply of furniture	26-May-2024	27-May-2024	OTM
		No:05.83.0000.010.07.001.2023	related goods.	15:55	11:40	
		-2024/1536, Date:05-05-24				

- This is an online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.
- To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (htt://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches up to particular date and time specified on the tender notice.
- Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-gp help desk (htt://www.helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)
- Samples must be submitted in the PE Office during office time before opening date and time of the invited tender.

Dr. Mohammad Mofizur Rahman Deputy Director (Deputy Secretary)

E-mail: dd.gpp@dpp.gov.bd